MDC_OKI-78SR-W36E.A03  Page 1 of 20
 OKI-78SR-E Series
Encapsulated Non-Isolated Switching Regulator DC-DC
Typical units
FEATURES
 7-36Vin (3.3 & 5Vout), 15-36Vin (12Vout)
 Fixed Outputs of 3.3, 5  or 12 VDC

Encapsulated Non-Isolated Switching Regulator
DC-DC
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model
Output Input
Efficiency
Package
Inches (mm) ➀VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps
max)
Power
(Watts)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Typ.)
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN,
no load
(mA)
IIN,
full load
(Amps) Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36E-C 3.3 1.5 4.95 40 ±0.30% ±0.40% 12 7-36 5 0.48 84% 85.5%
0.47 x 0.69 x 0.40
(11.9 x 17.6 x 10.0)
 OKI-78SR-5/1.5-W36E-C 5 1.5 7.5 75 ±0.30% ±0.40% 12 7-36 5 0.69 89% 90.5%
0.47 x 0.69 x 0.40
(11.9 x 17.6 x 10.0)
 OKI-78SR-12/1.0-W36E-C 12 1.0 12 75 ±0.25% ±0.25% 24 15-36 5 0.53 93.5% 95.3%
0.47 x 0.69 x 0.40
(11.9 x 17.6 x 10.0)
 NOTE: All specifications are at nominal line voltage, Vout = nominal and full load, +25˚C.with no external capacitor, u nless otherwise noted.
NOTE: Please click here to view the data sheet for the OKI-78SR “Open-frame” series.
➂ All specifications are at nominal line voltage, Vout= 5V and full load, +25 deg.C. unless other-
*See www.murata.com/products/power for model-specific availability.
*
MDC_OKI-78SR-W36E.A03  Page 3 of 20
 OKI-78SR-E Series
Encapsulated Non-Isolated Switching Regulator
DC-DC
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS – OKI-78SR-3.3/1.5-W36E-C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions ➀ Minimum Typical/Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous Full power operation 0 36 Vdc
Input Reverse Polarity None, install external fuse None Vdc
Output Power 0 5.15 W
Output Current Current-limited, no damage, short-circuit protected 0 1.5 A
Storage Temperature Range Vin = Zero (no power) -55 125 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation under conditions other than those
listed in the Performance/Functional Specifications Table is not implied or recommended.
INPUT
Operating voltage range 7 12 36 Vdc
Recommended External Fuse Fast blow 2 A
Reverse Polarity Protection None, install external fuse None Vdc
Internal Filter Type C-TYPE
Input current
Full Load Conditions Vin = nominal 0.48 0.51 A
Low Line Vin @ min 0.80 0.85 A
Inrush Transient 0.16 A2-Sec.
Short Circuit Input Current 5 mA
No Load Input Current Vin = nominal 5 10 mA
Shut-Down Mode Input Current 1 mA
Reflected (back) ripple current ➁  (Cin = 2 X 100uF, CBus = 1000uF, LBus = 1uH) 50 mA, pk-pk
GENERAL and SAFETY
Efficiency
@ Vin nom, 3.3Vout 83.7 85.5 %